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STREETLIGHT PHOTOMETRIC TEST REPORT

NAME: LED灯

SPEC.:

MFR.: EVERFINE

TYPE:

DIM.: 

SUR.:21cm*16cm

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

Shielding Angle:
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DATA OF LAMP PHOTOMETRIC DATA Eff: 140.33 lm/W

MODEL

NOMINAL POWER(W)

RATED VOLTAGE(V)

NOMINAL FLUX(lm)

LAMPS INSIDE

TEST VOLTAGE(V)

Imax(cd)

LOR(%)

TOTAL FLUX(lm)

MAXIMUM @(C,  )

  up(%)

  down(%)

  street_up(%)

  street_down(%)

  house_up(%)

  house_down(%)

76 FLASHAREA(m2)

SLI













ZGSM-GCD200H4

200

220

28000

1

220.1

21905

100.2

28065

90,7.0

0.0

100.2

0.0

53.6

0.0

46.7

0.05000

22.762

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.362
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:10.480m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:2017 Remarks:
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STREETLIGHT ISOCANDELA DIAGRAM

NAME: LED灯

SPEC.:

MFR.: EVERFINE

TYPE:

DIM.: 

SUR.:21cm*16cm

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

Shielding Angle:
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Classification:

IES:Type V - Very Short
CIE:Narrow - Short

CIE:Semi-cut-off
IES:Cut-off

Max.At80:35.10cd/klm
Max.At90:4.023cd/klm
Max.80-90:35.10cd/klm

ISOCANDELA DIAGRAM

UNIT cd

Imax=100%  21905

90%  19714

80%  17524

70%  15333

60%  13143

50%  10952

40%   8762

30%   6571

20%   4381

10%   2190

 5%   1095

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.362
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:10.480m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:2017 Remarks:
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COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION CURVE
AND ISOLUX DIAGRAM
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STREET SIDEHOUSE SIDE RATIO OF DISTANCE TO MOUNTING HEIGHT
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ROAD SURFACE ISOLUX DIAGRAM
ILLUMINANCE AT MH=10 m,Enadir  = 212.29 lx

TO CONVERT TO OTHER MH,MULTIPLY BY FACTOR IN THE TABLE.

HEIGHT FACTOR

 5 m 4.000

 6 m 2.778

 7 m 2.041

 8 m 1.563

 9 m 1.235

10 m 1.000

11 m 0.826

12 m 0.694

13 m 0.592

14 m 0.510

15 m 0.444

16 m 0.391

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.362
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:10.480m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:2017 Remarks:
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ZONAL FLUX DIAGRAM

NAME: LED灯

SPEC.:

MFR.: EVERFINE

TYPE:

DIM.: 

SUR.:21cm*16cm

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

Shielding Angle:



  10   0- 10

  20  10- 20

  30  20- 30

  40  30- 40

  50  40- 50

  60  50- 60

  70  60- 70

  80  70- 80

  90  80- 90

 100  90-100

 110 100-110

 120 110-120

 130 120-130

 140 130-140

 150 140-150

 160 150-160

 170 160-170

 180 170-180

C0 C45 C90 C135 C180 C225 C270 C315   zone   total %lum,lamp  

DEG LUMINOUS INTENSITY:×10cd UNIT:lm

2003 2097 2167 2042 1957 1902 1909 1934 1968 1968 7.01,7.03

1685 1782 1853 1754 1635 1584 1605 1630 5222 7190 25.6,25.7

1224 1301 1349 1261 1163 1085 1105 1134 6687 13876 49.4,49.6

704.5 735.1 710.2 667.9 612.7 516.7 529.5 580.6 5676 19553 69.7,69.8

294.8 310.6 297.7 269.7 259.1 241.8 244.4 260.6 3194 22747 81.1,81.2

232.0 227.0 220.2 204.7 205.4 193.1 180.5 207.3 2086 24833 88.5,88.7

175.2 175.8 164.9 151.1 145.6 124.1 107.7 140.9 1770 26603 94.8,95

80.11 95.83 62.45 74.04 55.16 46.29 20.23 58.01 1138 27741 98.8,99.1

7.058 11.26 2.722 3.932 3.005 1.908 0.6460 3.097 323.5 28065 100,100

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.362
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:10.480m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:2017 Remarks:
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ISOCANDELA DIAGRAM

NAME: LED灯

SPEC.:

MFR.: EVERFINE

TYPE:

DIM.: 

SUR.:21cm*16cm

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

Shielding Angle:

-90
-90

-80

-80

-70

-70

-60

-60

-50

-50

-40

-40

-30

-30

-20

-20

-10

-10

0

0

10

10

20

20

30

30

40

40

50

50

60

60

70

70

80

80

90

90

HORIZONTAL(DEG)

V
E
R
T
I
C
A
L
(
D
E
G
)

Imax:21905(H0.0,V-7.0)
 (At:C=90.0,Gamma=7.0)

UNIT: cd

10% 2190
20% 4381
30% 6571
40% 8762
50% 10952
60% 13143
70% 15333
80% 17524
90% 19714

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.362
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:10.480m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:2017 Remarks:
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Planar Illuminance Curve

Planar Illuminance Curve
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C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.362
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:10.480m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:2017 Remarks:
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LCS REPORT

NAME: LED灯

SPEC.:

MFR.: EVERFINE

TYPE:

DIM.: 

SUR.:21cm*16cm

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

Shielding Angle:
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LUMINAIRE CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM(LCS) GRAPH
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FrontBack

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.362
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:10.480m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:2017 Remarks:
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BUG REPORT

NAME: LED灯

SPEC.:

MFR.: EVERFINE

TYPE:

DIM.: 

SUR.:21cm*16cm

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

Shielding Angle:

IESNA Luminaire Flux Distribution Table:

Zone Lumens Luminaire %

FL - Front-Low(0-30) 7256.6 25.9

FM - Front-Medium(30-60) 5926.5 21.1

FH - Front-High(60-80) 1607.7 5.7

FVH - Front-Very High(80-90) 211.13 0.8

Total Forward Light 15002 53.5

BL - Back-Low(0-30) 6619.9 23.6

BM - Back-Medium(30-60) 5029.8 17.9

BH - Back-High(60-80) 1300.8 4.6

BVH - Back-Very High(80-90) 112.41 0.4

Total Back Light 13063 46.5

UL - Uplight-Low(90-100) 0 0.0

UH - Uplight-High(100-180) 0 0.0

Total Up Light 0 0.0

BUG(Back,Up,Glare) Rating B5-U0-G2

Zone Downward

Lumens

Upward

Lumens

Total

Lumens

House Side 13063 0 13063

Street Side 15002 0 15002

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.362
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:10.480m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:2017 Remarks:
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ROAD ISOCANDELA REPORT

NAME: LED灯

SPEC.:

MFR.: EVERFINE

TYPE:

DIM.: 

SUR.:21cm*16cm

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

Shielding Angle:

1MH

2.25MH

3.75MH

6MH
1MH 1MH 1.75MH 2.75MH

Pavement Road

Type I Type II Type III Type IV

V.Short

Short

Medium

Long

70% 50% 20% 5% 2.5%

ROAD SURFACE ISOCANDELA DIAGRAM

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.362
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:10.480m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:2017 Remarks:
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LUMINOUS DISTRIBUTION INTENSITY DATA

NAME: LED灯

SPEC.:

MFR.: EVERFINE

TYPE:

DIM.: 

SUR.:21cm*16cm

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

Shielding Angle:

  (DEG)

C(DEG)
  Table--1 UNIT: ×10cd

0

0 2143

5 2108

10 2003

15 1865

20 1685

25 1468

30 1224

35 971

40 704

45 456

50 295

55 253

60 232

65 207

70 175

75 139

80 80.1

85 35.4

90 7.06

15

2140

2125

2031

1891

1711

1493

1247

989

724

482

307

254

231

208

177

142

97.1

48.9

10.8

30

2138

2141

2061

1921

1739

1521

1270

997

727

478

312

252

230

207

177

142

98.3

46.1

11.2

45

2136

2157

2097

1962

1782

1562

1301

1014

735

483

311

249

227

204

176

140

95.8

44.3

11.3

60

2134

2172

2132

2002

1822

1596

1324

1023

732

475

308

244

221

198

170

135

89.1

44.3

10.5

75

2131

2181

2162

2034

1852

1624

1348

1031

727

467

305

240

216

193

163

125

78.2

41.1

8.55

90

2129

2177

2167

2038

1853

1627

1349

1024

710

449

298

241

220

199

165

115

62.4

13.8

2.72

105

2124

2159

2148

2029

1851

1625

1343

1016

704

441

291

230

207

184

153

114

67.5

33.0

4.44

120

2122

2133

2096

1983

1810

1580

1298

981

681

424

277

225

204

181

152

118

73.2

35.8

4.26

135

2121

2109

2042

1922

1754

1531

1261

962

668

411

270

226

205

180

151

116

74.0

31.3

3.93

150

2121

2091

1998

1861

1696

1482

1220

933

643

395

263

226

204

179

148

114

73.0

29.1

3.68

165

2121

2079

1965

1821

1651

1438

1187

913

627

386

262

228

205

177

146

112

70.9

31.8

3.54

180

2143

2088

1957

1809

1635

1415

1163

895

613

379

259

228

205

177

146

108

55.2

24.5

3.01

195

2140

2070

1931

1783

1604

1384

1130

861

577

360

253

225

201

173

142

106

63.0

25.2

2.94

210

2138

2056

1915

1770

1592

1366

1105

832

544

338

248

222

200

172

137

97.6

55.5

19.9

2.36

225

2136

2043

1902

1760

1584

1354

1085

803

517

322

242

217

193

160

124

86.5

46.3

16.1

1.91

240

2134

2037

1900

1762

1586

1357

1085

793

512

322

239

210

182

149

114

76.2

37.8

11.1

1.42

255

2131

2032

1902

1767

1592

1361

1087

794

514

326

238

204

175

141

108

62.7

26.9

5.23

0.89

270

2129

2033

1909

1776

1605

1380

1105

811

530

334

244

209

181

144

108

56.7

20.2

2.43

0.65

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.362
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:10.480m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:2017 Remarks:

E:\ies文件夹\H4 H5 H6  工厂灯嵌灯 3030 GOS\60\ZGSM-XXX200H4 60.GOS



EVERFINE GONIOPHOTOMETERS SYSTEM TEST REPORT Page 11 Of 11

LUMINOUS DISTRIBUTION INTENSITY DATA

NAME: LED灯

SPEC.:

MFR.: EVERFINE

TYPE:

DIM.: 

SUR.:21cm*16cm

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

Shielding Angle:

  (DEG)

C(DEG)
  Table--2 UNIT: ×10cd

285

0 2124

5 2031

10 1912

15 1780

20 1609

25 1384

30 1105

35 809

40 531

45 339

50 249

55 213

60 181

65 146

70 113

75 65.6

80 28.3

85 5.31

90 0.86

300

2122

2038

1924

1793

1624

1396

1122

834

556

353

253

222

193

160

124

86.5

44.0

15.2

1.70

315

2121

2044

1934

1802

1630

1403

1134

857

581

369

261

231

207

177

141

101

58.0

22.2

3.10

330

2121

2056

1948

1816

1642

1424

1163

894

619

395

271

240

218

194

160

118

72.7

28.5

5.24

345

2121

2069

1961

1828

1652

1438

1192

926

654

419

281

245

224

200

169

133

86.9

40.6

7.61

C Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 15.0DEG

  Range:  0 -  90DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG



Test Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000A_V1 SYSTEM V2.0.362
Temperature:25.3DEG Humidity:65.0%

Test Distance:10.480m [K=1.0000]Operators:DAMIN
Test Date:2017 Remarks:
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